Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Selas Corporation of America		03/31/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Selas Heat Technology Company LLC		
Street Address:	2034 S. Limekiln Pike		
City:	Dresher		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19025		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2064552	POSIMIX
Registration Number:	1227940	TRIM BLEND
Registration Number:	1066442	SELAS
Registration Number:	1072874	SELAS THE HEAT TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
Registration Number:	1018505	SELAS
Registration Number:	940934	SELAS
Registration Number:	947559	SELAS
Registration Number:	866347	VACU-DRAW
Registration Number:	851922	KARBO-MATIC
Registration Number:	831805	DURADIANT
Registration Number:	723571	QUAL-O-RIMETER
Registration Number:	559327	SELAS S
Registration Number:	441404	SELAS
Registration Number:	441403	S
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0895

Registration Number:	438372	FLO-SCOPE	
Registration Number:	084344	SELAS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)899-2931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 899-2930

Email: trademarks@jaeckle.com

Correspondent Name: Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP

Address Line 1: 190 Linden Oaks

Address Line 2: Trademark Department

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. LaBarge	
Signature:	/jeffrey h. labarge/	
Date:	05/04/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SELAStrademarkassign#page1.tif source=SELAStrademarkassign#page2.tif source=SELAStrademarkassign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0896

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Selas Corporation of America, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 1260 Red Fox Road, Arden Hills, MN, USA 55112 (hereinafter "Assignor"), confirms that it has sold, transferred and assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Selas Heat Technology Company LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest including all common law rights in and to all of its trademarks, service marks and trade names used in the Business (hereinafter "Marks"), including but not limited to all of the Marks identified in the Schedule attached to and forming a part of this Assignment, together with all applications and registrations therefore throughout the world, and together with the good will of the Business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and with all of Assignor's rights of protection and all of Assignor's claims for past infringement thereof throughout the world.

This Trademark Assignment is given pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of March 31, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement"). The terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement are incorporated herein by reference. All capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Trademark Assignment and the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement will prevail.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0897 Signed and sealed this 31st day of March 2005

SELAS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

	KATHLEEN A HANNING
	Notary Public Minnesota
la call to	My Commission
1658	Expires 1/31/2007

By: Mark S. Gorder, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MN SS:

Before me this 31st day of March 2005, personally appeared Mark S. Gorder, known to me and who acknowledged to me that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Selas Corporation of America, and that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Selas Corporation of America.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

147684

1.2.5 Intangibles (continued).

Trademarks of the Seller

Filed	Title	TM Number	Country	Date	Next Renewal	Owner	Status
9/28/1995	Trademark: PosiMix (Class 9)	TM 2,064,552	USA	5/27/1997	May 27, 2013	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
2/26/1979	Trademark: Trim Blend (Class 9)	TM 1,227,940	USA	2/15/1983	February 15, 2013	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
9/26/1975	Service Mark: Selas (Class 42)	SM 1,066,442	USA	5/24/1977	May 24, 2007	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
6/13/1975	Service Mark: The Heat Technology Company (Class 37)	SM 1,072,874	USA	9/6/1977	December 1, 2006	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
6/13/1974	Service Mark: Selas (Class 37)	SM 1,018,505	USA	8/19/1975	August 19, 2005	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
1/19/1971	Trademark: Selas & Design (Class 26)	TM 940,934	USA	8/15/1972	August 15, 2012	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
1/19/1971	Trademark: Selas & Design (Classes 23 & 34)	TM 947,559	USA	11/21/1972	November 21, 2012	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
4/12/1967	Trademark: Vacu-Draw (Class 34)	TM 866,347	USA	3/11/1969	March 11, 2009	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
4/16/1967	Trademark: Karbo-Matic (Class 34)	TM 851,922	USA	7/2/1968	July 2, 2008	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
6/8/1966	Trademark: Duradiant (Class 34)	TM 831,805	USA	7/11/1967	July 11, 2007	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
12/19/1960	Trademark: Qua⊩O-Rimeter (Class 26)	TM 723,571	USA	11/7/1961	November 7, 2014	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
1/29/1951	Trademark: Selas & Design (Class 34)	TM 559,327	USA	5/27/1952	May 27, 2012	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
11/11/1946	Trademark: Selas (Class 34)	TM 441,404	USA	11/23/1948	November 23, 2008	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
10/22/1946	Trademark: Selas & Design (Class 34)	TM 441,403	USA	11/23/1948	November 23, 2008	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
8/10/1944	Trademark: Flo-Scope (Class 26)	TM 438,372	USA	4/20/1948	April 20, 2008	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
1/14/1909	Trademark: Selas (Class 23)	TM 84,344	USA	11/28/2011	November 28, 2010	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
	Trademark: Selas (Class 11)	TM 1,132,201	ARGENTINA	5/2/1985	January 29, 2007	Selas Corp. of America	Registered
	Trademark: Selas (Class 11)	TM 1,184,202	ARGENTIA	11/13/1985	January 29, 2007	Selas Corp. of America	Registered

18

RECORDED: 05/06/2005